

Sen. Jeffrey M. Schoenberg

Filed: 3/25/2009

	09600SB2024sam001 LRB096 04535 AJO 24638 a
1	AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 2024
2	AMENDMENT NO Amend Senate Bill 2024 on page 5,
3	line 11, after " <u>\$500</u> ", by inserting " <u>as provided for by</u>
4	subsection (f) of Section 11-501.01 of the Illinois Vehicle
5	Code"; and
6	on page 5, line 22, after " <u>charged</u> ", by inserting " <u>as provided</u>
7	for by subsection (f) of Section 11-605 of the Illinois Vehicle
8	<u>Code</u> "; and
9	on page 5, line 24, by replacing " <u>11-605</u> " with " <u>11-605.</u> "; and
10	on page 5, by replacing lines 25 and 26, with the following:
11	"(e-3.5) When a fine for a violation of subsection (a) of
12	Section 11-1002.5 of the Illinois Vehicle Code is \$150 or
13	greater, the additional \$50 which is charged as provided for by
14	subsection (c) of Section 11-1002.5 of the Illinois Vehicle
15	Code shall be disbursed by the circuit clerk to a school

09600SB2024sam001 -2- LRB096 04535 AJO 24638 a

1	district or districts for school safety purposes as provided by
2	subsection (c) of Section 11-1002.5 of the Illinois Vehicle
3	<u>Code.</u> "; and
4	on page 13, line 21, after " <u>\$500</u> ", by inserting " <u>as provided</u>
5	for by subsection (f) of Section 11-501.01 of the Illinois
6	Vehicle Code"; and
7	on page 14, line 6, after " <u>\$125</u> ", by inserting " <u>as provided for</u>
8	by subsection (e) of Section 11-605.1 of the Illinois Vehicle
9	<u>Code</u> "; and
10	on page 14, line 13, after " <u>charged</u> ", by inserting " <u>as provided</u>
11	for by subsection (f) of Section 11-605 of the Illinois Vehicle
12	<u>Code</u> "; and
13	on page 14, line 15, by replacing " <u>11-605</u> " with " <u>11-605.</u> "; and
14	on page 14, by replacing lines 16 and 17 with the following:
15	"(h-4.5) When a fine for a violation of subsection (a) of
16	Section 11-1002.5 of the Illinois Vehicle Code is \$150 or
17	greater, the additional \$50 which is charged as provided for by
18	subsection (c) of Section 11-1002.5 of the Illinois Vehicle
19	Code shall be disbursed by the circuit clerk to a school
20	district or districts for school safety purposes as provided by
21	subsection (c) of Section 11-1002.5 of the Illinois Vehicle

09600SB2024sam001

1 <u>Code.</u>".